ORDINANCE NO. <u>64-75</u>

CITY OF CENTERVILLE

on August 2, 1979. Section 2. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency
Section 1. Roland McSherry, James Hickey, and George Schottmiller are each hereby appointed to membership on the Centerville Planning Commission for a term of four (4) years commencing August 3, 1975 and expiring on August 2, 1979. Section 2. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the Centerville Planning Commission must affectively function with a full membership. PASSED this and day of
miller are each hereby appointed to membership on the Centerville Planning Commission for a term of four (4) years commencing August 3, 1975 and expiring on August 2, 1979. Section 2. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the Centerville Planning Commission must affectively function with a full membership. PASSED this and day of
measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the Centerville Planning Commission must affectively function with a full membership. PASSED this Aday of
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Oyio ATTEST:
ATTEST:
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the
Clerk of the Council of the
City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 1975, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 215th day of, 1975.
Clerk of the Council
Clerk of the Council
Approved the second of the sec
With out to the state of the st
Municipal care and